            PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
     ♦     ♦     ♦     ♦     ♦ Temperature Characteristics: See table and curves.
  ♦  ♦  ♦  ♦  ♦ Operating Temperature: -55ºC to +85ºC.
  ♦  ♦  ♦  ♦  ♦ Test Voltage: 2.5 times working voltage for 1 second.
   ♦   ♦   ♦   ♦   ♦ Insulation Resistance:
7,500 Megohms or an RC product of 75-ohms F,
whichever is less.
RC product of .04-ohms F for 12VDCW Y5T.

Ceramic Disc Capacitor: 1000 Volts / Z5F / 1000 pF / K = ±10% Tolerance / Lead Spacing 5.0 mm /
Lead Style Figure F on page 40 (Custom Spec.) / Lead Length 12 mm
HOW TO ORDER
DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CODE 1 CODE 2 CODE 3 . . .
G B 1 0 2
VOLTAGE RATING (W DC) TEMPERATURE CAPACITANCE VALUE IN PICOFARADS
CHARACTERISTICS EXAMPLES:
CODE 2 VOLTAGE CODE 3 T.C.
A 12 V A Y5T
B 16 V B Z5F CAPACITANCE VALUES CODE 4
C 25 V C Z5R 0.5 pF R50
* D 50 V D Z5P 1.0 pF 1R0
* E 100 V E Z5U 1.5 pF 1R5
* F 500 V F Z5V 2.2 pF 2R2
* G 1000 V G S2L
3B 1.2 KV
10 pF 1003C 1.5 KV
22 pF 220* H2 2 KV
47 pF 4703E 2.5 KV
68 pF 680* H3 3 KV
100 pF 101
H4 4 KV                   220 pF 221
* H5 5 KV 470 pF 471
H6 6 KV 680 pF 681
H8 8 KV 1 nF = 1000 pF 102
4A 10 KV 2.2 nF = 2200 pF 222
4B 12.5 KV 4.7 nF = 4700 pF 472
4C 15 KV 6.8 nF = 6800 pF 682
4D 20 KV 0.01 µF = 10 nF = 10 000 pF 103
* common voltages used W N
T                  N750
U                  Y5F
S                  N470
R                 N330
Q                 N220
P                 N150
N                 NPO
M                 P100
L                  Y5P
K                  Z5T
J                  X5P
I                  Y5V
H                  S3N
G2                 SL
2200 0.022 µF = 22 nF = 22 000 pF 223
X N3300 0.1  µF = 100 nF = 100 000 pF 104
Y Y5U
Z X7R
1.0 µF = 1000 nF = 1000 000 pF 105
Capacitance Codes, expressed in picofarad (p
Third digit represents the number of zeros
"R" indicates decimal f or values under 10 pF.
H3.15            3.15        KV
6.8 pF
4.7 pF 4R7
6R8
CCD Series
PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
AS PER CUSTOMER 'S REQUIREMENT
B
U

PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS temperature compensating disc ceramic capacitors provide an accurate, predictable
capacitance change as temperature varies.  This change is expressed in parts per million per degree C (ppm / ºC), and
is defined precisely in EIA specifications RS198.
NPO capacitors are typically used in RC networks, tuned circuits and other critical applications where drift free
performance is required; N750 and N1500 capacitors are used to compensate for positive changes due to circuit
components.
In addition to NPO, N750 and N1500 capacitors, other capacitors with different temperature coefficients can be supplied
to meet your specific requirements.  The capacitance values listed below are generally considered standard values.
Other capacitance values can be supplied as required.
 TEMPERATURE STABLE AND COMPENSATING DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
NPO
 50 VDCW  1000 VDCW
Max. Max.
Capac. Tol. Dia. Capac. Tol. * Dia.
(pF) % Type (in.) (pF) % Type (in.)
1.0  ± .5 pF DN-1R0D .276 1.0  ± .5 pF GN-1R0D .276
1.5  ± .5 pF DN-1R5D .276 1.5  ± .5 pF GN-1R5D .276
1.8  ± .5 pF DN-1R8D .276 1.8  ± .5 pF GN-1R8D .276
2.2  ± .5 pF DN-2R2D .276 2.2  ± .5 pF GN-2R2D .276
3.3  ± .5 pF DN-3R3D .276 3.3  ± .5 pF GN-3R3D .276
4.7  ± .5 pF DN-4R7D .276 4.7  ± .5 pF GN-4R7D .276
5.0  ± .5 pF DN-5R0D .276 5.0  ± .5 pF GN-5R0D .276
6.0  ± .5 pF DN-6R0D .276 6.0  ± .5 pF GN-6R0D .276
6.2  ± .5 pF DN-6R2D .276 6.2  ± .5 pF GN-6R2D .276
6.8  ± .5 pF DN-6R8D .276 6.8  ± .5 pF GN-6R8D .276
7.5  ± .5 pF DN-7R5D .276 7.5  ± .5 pF GN-7R5D .276
8.0  ± .5 pF DN-8R0D .276 8.0  ± .5 pF GN-8R0D .276
8.2  ± .5 pF DN-8R2D .276 8.2  ± .5 pF GN-8R2D .276
8.8 ± 5 DN-8R8J .276 8.8 ± 5 GN-8R8J .276
9.0 ± 5 DN-9R0J .276 9.0 ± 5 GN-9R0J .276
10 ± 5 DN-100J .276 10 ± 5 GN-100J .276
* 12 ± 5 DN-120J .276 12 ± 5 GN-120J .276
15 ± 5 DN-150J .276 15 ± 5 GN-150J .276
18 ± 5 DN-180J .276 18 ± 5 GN-180J .276
20 ± 5 DN-200J .295 20 ± 5 GN-200J .315
22 ± 5 DN-220J .295 22 ± 5 GN-220J .315
24 ± 5 DN-240J .295 24 ± 5 GN-240J .315
27 ± 5 DN-270J .295 27 ± 5 GN-270J .315
30 ± 5 DN-300J .355 30 ± 5 GN-300J .374
33 ± 5 DN-330J .355 33 ± 5 GN-330J .374
36 ± 5 DN-360J .355 36 ± 5 GN-360J .374
39 ± 5 DN-390J .355 39 ± 5 GN-390J .374
43 ± 5 DN-430J .374 43 ± 5 GN-430J .455
47 ± 5 DN-470J .374 47 ± 5 GN-470J .455
51 ± 5 DN-510J .374 51 ± 5 GN-510J .455
56 ± 5 DN-560J .374 56 ± 5 GN-560J .455
62 ± 5 DN-620J .455 62 ± 5 GN-620J .492
68 ± 5 DN-680J .455 68 ± 5 GN-680J .492
82 ± 5 DN-820J .492 82 ± 5 GN-820J .590
100 ± 5 DN-101J .531 100 ± 5 GN-101J .590
120 ± 5 DN-121J .590 120 ± 5 GN-121J .670
150 ± 5 DN-151J .590 150 ± 5 GN-151J .710
* K Tolerance (± 10%) also available.  Please consult factory.
* Note:  Thickness of all disks --  .156" maximum
CCD Series
            PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
 TEMPERATURE STABLE AND COMPENSATING DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Class I
DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
 NPO  S2L
 100 VDCW  100 VDCW
Max. Max.
Capac. Tol. Dia. Capac. Tol. * Dia.
(pF) % Type (in.) (pF) % Type (in.)
1.0  ± .5 pF EN-1R0D .276 1.0  ± .5 pF EG-1R0D .276
1.5  ± .5 pF EN-1R5D .276 1.5  ± .5 pF EG-1R5D .276
1.8  ± .5 pF EN-1R8D .276 1.8  ± .5 pF EG-1R8D .276
2.2  ± .5 pF EN-2R2D .276 2.2  ± .5 pF EG-2R2D .276
3.3  ± .5 pF EN-3R3D .276 3.3  ± .5 pF EG-3R3D .276
4.7  ± .5 pF EN-4R7D .276 4.7  ± .5 pF EG-4R7D .276
5.0  ± .5 pF EN-5R0D .276 5.0  ± .5 pF EG-5R0D .276
6.0  ± .5 pF EN-6R0D .276 6.0  ± .5 pF EG-6R0D .276
6.2  ± .5 pF EN-6R2D .276 6.2  ± .5 pF EG-6R2D .276
6.8  ± .5 pF EN-6R8D .276 6.8  ± .5 pF EG-6R8D .276
7.5  ± .5 pF EN-7R5D .276 7.5  ± .5 pF EG-7R5D .276
8.0  ± .5 pF EN-8R0D .276 8.0  ± .5 pF EG-8R0D .276
8.2  ± .5 pF EN-8R2D .276 8.2  ± .5 pF EG-8R2D .276
8.8 ± 5 EN-8R8J .276 8.8 ± 5 EG-8R8J .276
9.0 ± 5 EN-9R0J .276 9.0 ± 5 EG-9R0J .276
10 ± 5 EN-100J .276 10 ± 5 EG-100J .276
12 ± 5 EN-120J .276 12 ± 5 EG-120J .276
15 ± 5 EN-150J .276 15 ± 5 EG-150J .276
18 ± 5 EN-180J .276 18 ± 5 EG-180J .276
20 ± 5 EN-200J .295 20 ± 5 EG-200J .295
22 ± 5 EN-220J .295 22 ± 5 EG-220J .295
24 ± 5 EN-240J .295 24 ± 5 EG-240J .295
27 ± 5 EN-270J .295 27 ± 5 EG-270J .295
30 ± 5 EN-300J .355 30 ± 5 EG-300J .355
33 ± 5 EN-330J .355 33 ± 5 EG-330J .355
36 ± 5 EN-360J .355 36 ± 5 EG-360J .355
39 ± 5 EN-390J .355 39 ± 5 EG-390J .355
43 ± 5 EN-430J .374 43 ± 5 EG-430J .374
47 ± 5 EN-470J .374 47 ± 5 EG-470J .374
51 ± 5 EN-510J .374 51 ± 5 EG-510J .374
56 ± 5 EN-560J .374 56 ± 5 EG-560J .374
62 ± 5 EN-620J .455 62 ± 5 EG-620J .455
68 ± 5 EN-680J .455 68 ± 5 EG-680J .455
82 ± 5 EN-820J .492 82 ± 5 EG-820J .492
100 ± 5 EN-101J .531 100 ± 5 EG-101J .531
120 ± 5 EN-121J .590 120 ± 5 EG-121J .590
150 ± 5 EN-151J .590 150 ± 5 EG-151J .590
 N750
 50 VDCW  1000 VDCW
Max. Max.
Capac. Tol. Dia. Capac. Tol. * Dia.
(pF) % Type (in.) (pF) % Type (in.)
10 ± 10 DT-100K .276 10 ± 10 GT-100K .276
15 ± 10 DT-150K .276 15 ± 10 GT-150K .276
22 ± 10 DT-220K .276 22 ± 10 GT-220K .276
33 ± 10 DT-330K .276 33 ± 10 GT-330K .276
47 ± 10 DT-470K .295 47 ± 10 GT-470K .315
68 ± 10 DT-680K .295 68 ± 10 GT-680K .356
82 ± 10 DT-820K .315 82 ± 10 GT-820K .374
100 ± 10 DT-101K .354 100 ± 10 GT-101K .394
120 ± 10 DT-121K .394 120 ± 10 GT-121K .452
150 ± 10 DT-151K .415 150 ± 10 GT-151K .570
180 ± 10 DT-181K .455 180 ± 10 GT-181K .570
220 ± 10 DT-221K .473 220 ± 10 GT-221K .710
330 ± 10 DT-331K .590 330 ± 10 GT-331K .590
CCD Series
            PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
The PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS comprehensive family of low voltage disc ceramic capacitors were developed for use
in solid state low voltage circuits. These circuits require very small size units along with high capacitance values. As a

wide choice of capacitance values and tight tolerances as well as small size.  These high dielectric ceramic discs have a
rugged durez, wax impregnated coating that o�ers a high degree of environmental resistance.
 500/600/1000 VOLT GENERAL PURPOSE
Class II
Max.
Capac. Tol. Type Char. Dia. Thick.
).ni().ni(%)DFM(
 TYPE F - 500V DCW  General Purpose
3300 pF ± 10 FL-332K Y5P .355 .150
.01 µ F +80  -20 FF-103Z Z5V .390 .250
.01 µ F ± 20 FE-103M Z5U .390 .250
.1 µ F ± 20 FE-104M Z5U .930 .250
.1 µ F +80  -20 FE-104Z Z5U .930 .250
.47 µ F +80  - 20 FF-474Z Z5V .930 .250
 TYPE G - 1000V DCW   General Purpose
3.3 pF ± 5 GG-3R3J S2L .290 .156
5.0 pF ± 10 GG-5R0K S2L .290 .156
6.0 pF ± 10 GG-6R0K S2L .290 .156
6.8 pF ± 10 GG-6R8K S2L .290 .156
7.5 pF ± 10 GG-7R5K S2L .290 .156
8.0 pF ± 10 GG-8R0K S2L .290 .156
10 pF ± 10 GG-100K S2L .290 .156
12 pF ± 10 GG-120K S2L .290 .156
15 pF ± 10 GG-150K S2L .290 .156
18 pF ± 10 GG-180K S2L .290 .156
20 pF ± 10 GG-200K S2L .290 .156
22 pF ± 10 GG220K S2L .290 .156
24 pF ± 10 GG-240K S2L .290 .156
25 pF ± 10 GG-250K S2L .290 .156
27 pF ± 10 GG-270K S2L .290 .156
30 pF ± 10 GH-300K S3N .290 .156
33 pF ± 10 GH-330K S3N .290 .156
39 pF ± 10 GH-390K S3N .290 .156
47 pF ± 10 GH-470K S3N .290 .156
50 pF ± 10 GH-500K S3N .290 .156
51 pF ± 10 GH-510K S3N .290 .156
56 pF ± 10 GH-560K S3N .290 .156
68 pF ± 10 GH-680K S3N .290 .156
75 pF ± 10 GH-750K S3N .290 .156
82 pF ± 10 GH-820K S3N .290 .156
CCD Series
            PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Class II
 500/600/1000 VOLT GENERAL PURPOSE
 TYPE G - 1000V DCW  General Purpose
Max.
Capac. Tol. Type Char. Dia. Thick.
(pF) % (in.) (in.)
91 ± 10 GH-910K S3N .290 .156
100 ± 10 GH-101K S3N .290 .156
120 ± 10 GH-121K S3N .290 .156
130 ± 10 GH-131K S3N .290 .156
150 ± 10 GH-151K S3N .290 .156
180 ± 10 GH-181K S3N .290 .156
200 ± 10 GH-201K S3N .290 .156
200 ± 10 GB-201K Z5F .290 .156
220 ± 10 GB-221K Z5F .290 .156
240 ± 10 GB-241K Z5F .290 .156
250 ± 10 GB-251K Z5F .290 .156
270 ± 10 GB-271K Z5F .290 .156
300 ± 10 GB-301K Z5F .290 .156
330 ± 10 GB-331K Z5F .290 .156
360 ± 10 GB-361K Z5F .290 .156
390 ± 10 GB-391K Z5F .290 .156
* Example:  470 ± 10 GB-471K Z5F .290 .156
   Page 39 500 ± 10 GB-501K Z5F .290 .156
510 ± 10 GB-511K Z5F .290 .156
560 ± 10 GB-561K Z5F .290 .156
680 ± 10 GC-681K Z5R .290 .156
750 ± 20 GC-751M Z5R .290 .156
800 GMV GE-801G Z5U .290 .156
800 ± 10 GE-801K Z5U .290 .156
820 ± 20 GB-821M Z5F .290 .156
820 ± 20 GE-821M Z5U .290 .156
910 ± 20 GB-911M Z5F .290 .156
910 ± 10 GE-911K Z5U .290 .156
1000 ± 10 GL-102K Y5P .355 .156
1000 ± 20 GB-102M Z5F .355 .156
1000 ± 10 GE-102K Z5U .290 .156
1200 ± 10 GC-122K Z5R .355 .156
1300 ± 10 GC-132K Z5R .355 .156
1500 ± 10 GC-152K Z5R .355 .156
1500 GMV GB-152G Z5F .290 .156
1600 ± 20 GE-162M Z5U .355 .156
1800 ± 20 GE-182M Z5U .355 .156
2000 ± 20 GE-202M Z5U .355 .156
2000 GMV GE-202G Z5U .355 .156
2200 ± 10 GB-222K Z5F .315 .156
2200 ± 10 GE-222K Z5U .415 .156
2200 ± 20 GE-222M Z5U .355 .156
2200 GMV GE-222G Z5U .355 .156
2500 ± 20 GE-252M Z5U .355 .156
2500 GMV GE-252G Z5U .355 .156
2700 ± 20 GE-272M Z5U .355 .156
2700 GMV GE-272G Z5U .355 .156
3000 ± 10 GB-302K Z5F .495 .156
3000 ± 20 GE-302M Z5U .355 .156
CCD Series
            PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
 500/600/1000 VOLT GENERAL PURPOSE
Class II
DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
   1000V DCW  General Purpose continued
Max.
Capac. Tol. Type Char. Dia. Thick.
(pF) % (in.) (in.)
3000 GMV GE-302G Z5U .355 .156
3300 ± 20 GE-332M Z5U .415 .156
3300 GMV GE-332G Z5U .415 .156
3900 ± 20 GE-392M Z5U .415 .156
3900 GMV GE-392G Z5U .415 .156
4000 ± 20 GE-402M Z5U .415 .156
4000 GMV GE-402G Z5U .415 .156
4300 ± 20 GE-432M Z5U .415 .156
4300 GMV GE-432G Z5U .415 .156
4700 ± 20 GE-472M Z5U .415 .156
5000 ± 10 GB-502K Z5F .590 .156
5000 ± 20 GE-502M Z5U .415 .156
5600 ± 20 GE-562M Z5U .590 .156
5600 GMV GE-562G Z5U .590 .156
6800 ± 10 GE-682K Z5U .638 .156
6800 ± 10 GB-682K Z5F .590 .156
6800 GMV GE-682G Z5U .590 .156
7500 ± 20 GE-752M Z5U .590 .156
7500 GMV GE-752G Z5U .590 .156
8200 ± 20 GE-822M Z5U .590 .156
8200 GMV GE-822G Z5U .590 .156
10000 ± 20 GE-103M Z5U .590 .156
CCD Series
            PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
 HIGH VOLTAGE CAPACITORS
DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
2000 VDCW 3000 VDCW 5000 VDCW
Tol. ±20%   Temp. Char. Z5U Tol. ±20%   Temp. Char. Z5U Tol. ±20%   Temp. Char. Z5U
Capac.
(pF) Type
Maximum
Diameter
(inches)
Type
Maximum
Diameter
(inches)
Type
Maximum
Diameter
(inches)
82 H2E-820M .315 H3E-820M .355 H5E-820M .415
91 H2E-910M .315 H3E-910M .355 H5E-910M .415
100 H2E-101M .315 H3E-101M .355 H5E-101M .415
120 H2E-121M .315 H3E-121M .355 H5E-121M .415
150 H2E-151M .315 H3E-151M .355 H5E-151M .415
180 H2E-181M .315 H3E-181M .355 H5E-181M .435
200 H2E-201M .315 H3E-201M .355 H5E-201M .435
220 H2E-221M .315 H3E-221M .355 H5E-221M .435
240 H2E-241M .315 H3E-241M .355 H5E-241M .435
270 H2E-271M .315 H3E-271M .355 H5E-271M .435
300 H2E-301M .315 H3E-301M .355 H5E-301M .435
330 H2E-331M .315 H3E-331M .355 H5E-331M .512
390 H2E-391M .315 H3E-391M .355 H5E-391M .512
470 H2E-471M .315 H3E-471M .375 H5E-471M .512
560 H2E-561M .355 H3E-561M .375 H5E-561M .555
680 H2E-681M .355 H3E-681M .375 H5E-681M .555
750 H2E-751M .355 H3E-751M .375 H5E-751M .630
820 H2E-821M .355 H3E-821M .375 H5E-821M .630
910 H2E-911M .355 H3E-911M .375 H5E-911M .630
1000 H2E-102M .355 H3E-102M .375 H5E-102M .710
1200 H2E-122M .355 H3E-122M .375 H5E-122M .710
1500 H2E-152M .415 H3E-152M .415 H5E-152M .867
1800 H2E-182M .415 H3E-182M .415 H5E-182M .945
2000 H2E-202M .415 H3E-202M .415 H5E-202M .950
2200 H2E-222M .415 H3E-222M .475 H5E-222M .950
2700 H2E-272M .415 H3E-272M .475
3000 H2E-302M .475 H3E-302M .590
3300 H2E-332M .475 H3E-332M .590
3900 H2E-392M .475 H3E-392M .590
4700 H2E-472M .532 H3E-472M .670
5600 H2E-562M .532 H3E-562M .670
6800 H2E-682M .630 H3E-682M .730
7500 H2E-752M .630 H3E-752M .790
8200 H2E-822M .710 H3E-822M .910
9100 H2E-912M .710 H3E-912M .910
10000 H2E-103M .710 H3E-103M .910
12000 H2E-123M .710
15000 H2E-153M .790
18000 H2E-183M .910
20000 H2E-203M .910
Max. Thickness:  .250 inches
CCD Series